

BUYER GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
Consolidated Balance Sheet
2014 Annual Financial Statements (unaudited)

Assets

Current Assets

Cash & Receivables (incl. credit receivables)	\$-
Investments & Tax Deferrments	395,323

Long Lived Assets

Investments (including Property, Plant, Equipment)	1,332,200,000
Non-current Inventory (equity method)	

Total Assets	1,332,595,323
---------------------	----------------------

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable	\$-
Interest Payable	-
Current portion of Long Term Obligations	30,000

Total Current Liabilities	30,000
----------------------------------	---------------

Long Term Portion	3,280,327
-------------------	-----------

Total Liabilities	3,319,327
--------------------------	------------------

Shareholders' Equity

Capital Stock

Class A @ 1.00 per share (par value \$.0001)	\$155,866
Class B @2.50 per share (par value \$.0001)	1,332,200,000
Class C, S @1.00 per share (par value \$.0001)	-
Common Stock (\$.0001 par value) Issued & Outst.	4,310,682,785
Less Treasury Stock	(3,653,766,266)

Additional Paid In Capital	-
----------------------------	---

Retained Earnings (deficit)	3,611
-----------------------------	-------

Impairments Increase/(Decrease) to Goodwill	(3,083,481)
---	-------------

Stock Subscriptions Receivable	-
--------------------------------	---

Total Shareholders' Equity	\$1,329,275,996
-----------------------------------	------------------------

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	\$1,332,595,323
---	------------------------

BUYER GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
Consolidated Statement of Income
2014 Annual Financial Statements (unaudited)

Revenues	\$-
Cost of Sales	-
Gross Profit	-
Operating Expenses	
General & Administrative (R&D)	3,500
Operating Income (Loss)	(3,500)
Other Income (Expenses)	(500,000)
Loss Receivables	-
Total Other Income & Expenses	-
Net Income (Loss)	\$-

BUYER GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
2014 Annual Financial Statements (unaudited)

Cash Flows from Operating Activities	
Net Income (Loss)	\$-
Changes in operating assets and liabilities	
Increase (decrease) in accounts payables	-
Net cash used by operating activities	\$-
Cash Flows from Investing Activities	
Investments	\$3,500
Cash Flows from Financing Activities	-
Payments on Dividends or Stock Receivables	500,000
Net Increase(Decrease) in Cash	\$-
Cash at Beginning of Period	\$-
Cash at End of Period	\$-
Supplemental Disclosures:	
Cash paid for interest	\$-
Cash paid for income taxes	\$-

BUYER GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. & SUBSIDIARY
Consolidated Statement of Shareholders' Equity
2014 Annual Financial Statements (unaudited)

		<u>Beginning of Period</u>	<u>Changes</u>	<u>End of Period</u>
Capital Stock (Preferred)	Par Value			
Series A Convertible @ 1.00	0.0001	\$155,866	-	\$155,866
Series B Convertible @ 2.50	0.0001	1,332,200,000	-	1,332,200,000
Series C Convertible @ 1.00	0.0001	-	-	-
Series S Convertible @ 1.00	0.0001	-	-	-
Common Stock	0.0001	3,650,682,785	-	3,650,682,785
Less Treasury Stock		(3,653,766,266)	-	(3,653,766,266)
Less Treasury Book		-	-	-
Additional Paid in Capital		<u>\$-</u>	-	<u>\$-</u>
Increase/(Decrease) to Goodwill				
Total Retained Earnings (Deficit)		3,611	-	3,611
Stock Subscriptions Receivable		<u>\$500,000</u>	<u>(500,000)</u>	<u>\$-</u>
Total Shareholders' Equity		<u><u>\$1,329,775,996</u></u>	<u>(500,000)</u>	<u><u>\$1,329,275,996</u></u>

BUYER GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ending December 31, 2014

Note 1 - Organization and Business

Buyer Group International, Inc. (the Company), a Wyoming corporation, is a publicly traded company with its principal offices in Austin, Texas, with a subsidiary office in Dallas, Texas and advisory offices in Houston, TX. The core business of the Company is advisory services in minerals, real estate, and entertainment, directing investments into tax advantageous private placement opportunities. The company seeks to grow by further capitalizing on its trust capital and through acquisition. As of August 2009 the company acquired interest in a minerals holding trust, managing assets valued at over \$1.3 Billion from classes varying from mineral reserves. In 2011 it acquired a portion of film noir *Blood Will Tell* and in 2014 an interest in MCA catalogue held originally by John Lamont now managed by John Richard of Alabama, valued by industry experts at life-long liquidation value of \$600 million. This will be booked under future spinoffs.

Note 2 - Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include money market accounts and highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three months or less.

Concentration of Credit Risk

The Company maintains its cash in bank deposit accounts, which at times may exceed federally insured limits. The Company has not experienced any losses in such accounts and management believes that it is not exposed to any significant credit risk for cash.

Principles of Consolidation

The accompanying consolidated financial statements present the consolidated balance sheet, consolidated statement of income and consolidated statement of cash flows of Buyer Group International, Inc. and its subsidiary. All significant intercompany transactions and balances have been eliminated.

Investment Trusts

Investment in Trusts consisting of probable mineral reserved and hard assets of less than 20% are recorded on a cost accounting basis. Value will no longer be carried over on goodwill but impairments will be charged against goodwill on an annual basis (not quarterly). Cost of the units acquired are 1% of the total asset, in a share swap agreement date August 17th, 2010 and priced at \$1300 per unit x 1 million units = \$1.3 Billion payable over a 20 year period. The net asset value of the units in holding as of December 2012 was approximately \$1.15 Billion USD. Mineral reserves are stated as per the FAS 7, SEC - Industry Guide 7 requirements for development stage companies. Evaluations are by licensed third parties and gains/impairments will accordingly go against Goodwill for long lived assets on an annual basis.

Non-current Inventory

AHSO Trust of Idaho Falls, Idaho has pledged as collateral against investments other than the company's stock totalling 1.6 Billion tons of Silica 99.8% and other metals with a book value of \$10/ton or \$16 Billion total inventory carried on a non-

current basis. The item is booked as a long lived asset and impairments will be recorded against good will annually and the inventory is book using the equity method.

Advertising

The Company's policy is to expense advertising costs as incurred and amounted to \$0 for Q3 2013.

Property, Plant and Equipment

Property, plant and equipment are depreciated over their expected useful lives using the straight-line method. Maintenance and repairs that do not extend the life of assets are expensed as incurred. Expenditures which improve or extend the life of assets are capitalized. Leases that are not operational are capitalized. At September 30, 2013 property, plant and equipment leases totaled over \$1.32 Billion. Options on land equal 2.2 million on developmental basis -10 year, recorded under liabilities.

Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts and assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Income Taxes

The Company accounts for income taxes under Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 109, "Accounting for Income Taxes" (SFAS No. 109), which requires use of the liability method. SFAS No. 109 provides that deferred tax assets and liabilities are recorded based on the differences between the tax bases of assets and liabilities and their carrying amounts for financial reporting purposes, referred to as temporary differences. Deferred tax assets and liabilities at the end of each period are determined using the currently enacted tax rates applied to taxable income in the periods in which the deferred tax assets and liabilities are to be settled or realized for investments according to IRS Section 181 abd Sections 199.

U.S. federal statutory rate - 34.00%

Valuation reserve -34%

Valuation Reserve - 34.00%

Total - 0.00%

As of December 31, 2014, the Company has a net operating loss carryforward of approximately \$68,333 for tax purposes, which will be available to offset future taxable income.

Organizational Expenses

In accordance with IRC Section 181 of the IRS tax code, 100% of organizational expenses (R&D) are accumulated and carried against investment for a 100% tax deduction off-setting our taxable income by same.

Note 3 - Subsidiaries

The following partnership relationship exist:

Buyer Group International, Inc. (General Partner 25%)
Gryphon Productions, Ltd. (75% to limited partners)
Genesis Music Development 25%

Note 4 - Commitments and Contingencies

Year ending December 31,

Claims

The Company is periodically involved in various claims and other actions arising in the ordinary course of business. Management is not aware of any asserted or unasserted claims that will have a material adverse effect on the financial position or results of operations of the Company.

Going Concern

As indicated in the accompanying financial statements, as of September 30, 2012, the Company's current liabilities exceeded its current assets. These factors create an uncertainty about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. Management has developed a plan to reduce its liabilities through the sale of assets and through obtaining additional capital. The ability of the Company to continue as a going concern is dependent on acquiring this additional capital. The financial statements do not include any adjustments that might be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a going concern.

Note 5 - Stockholders' Equity

The Company board originally authorized 400 million shares of \$.001 par value common stock, and amended its Articles of Organization and Bylaws to include 1 Million shares of a supermajority Class A Preferred \$.0001 par value w/ superior voting rights, and Class B Preferred \$.0001 par value, Class C Preferred \$.0001 par value, Class S Preferred \$.0001 par value and common shares par value \$.00001 as needed as of December 31, 2011, with 50 billion common authorized.

The company had authorized 1 million of its supermajority Class A Preferred stock to be issued to David A. Bryant as of December 31, 2013, with 155,866 outstanding.

As of December 31, 2013 the company had outstanding 112,271,910 of its Class B Preferred stock.

As of December 31, 2013 the company had outstanding 0 of its Class C,S Preferred stock.

As of December 31, 2013 the company had outstanding 2,600,682,785 of its common stock not allocated to treasury, cancelled or exchanged.

Note 6 - Line of Credit, Warrants & Options

The Company currently maintains no lines of credit or outstanding obligations to banks.

As of 2013, We issued Warrants to for private parties to purchase 520,136,557 of common shares upon funding of \$135 million to BYRG. These warrants take effect upon receiving the first \$40 million in credit of funding from those sources. All other warrants are expired or converted to obligations reported under liabilities for future puts on land options.

The officers and directors of the Company are involved in other business activities and may, in the future become involved in other business opportunities. If a specific business opportunity becomes available, such person may face a conflict in selecting between the Company and their other business interest. The Company has not formulated a policy for the resolution of such conflicts.

Note 8 - Investment Notes, Loans and Notes Payable, Contingent Liabilities

Investment Notes

In 2008, the company obtained the development and marketing rights of two plots of land approximating 20 acres each or 1,470,000 sq. ft. Broker price opinions on each property reflected \$1,960,000 and \$200,000. using the sq. footage method. Current outstanding debt on the properties is less than \$65,000. BYRG issued a guarantee obligation in the form of promissory note totalling \$2.2 million convertible at par value into common stock or payable in cash at redemption.

Loans & Notes Payable

June 24, 2008 S-1 Filings and August 14, 2008 S-1/A Filings on page F-23 and F-30 long term debt

As business loan payables: No term, no collateral w/balloon payment in equity or interest

NKB Interests LLC	\$35,000.00	Aug 11, 2006
Texas Art Traders LLC	<u>\$67,000.00</u>	
Total Long Term Debt	\$102,000.00	Apr 8, 2008

November 3 2008, the two firms above executed a debt consolidation agreement with new note holder Stratos Group LLC a single note titled De Novo of Debt for a total of \$102,000.00. As of 2014, \$61,200 Interest balance remains on the note, representing 12% @ 5 years balloon.

December 15, 2011 - Magna Goup LLC - \$1,000 for 600,000 shares

December 15, 2011 - Stratos Goup LLC - \$5,000 for 500 million shares, 150 million exchanged

December 16, 2011 - Quail Management Group Inc \$8,000 for 800 million shares, 775 million cancelled

December 29, 2011 - La Jolla IPO Inc. \$10,000 for 20,000,000 shares, cancelled

December 31, 2011- La Jolla \$20,000 for 2 billion shares, 1.2 billion cancelled

April 19, 2011- La Jolla IPO Inc \$14,000 for 140 million shares, 140 million cancelled

April 19, 2011 - Surf Financial \$14,000 for 140 million shares, 140 million cancelled

For 2011, the total number amount of debt cancelled totalled \$122,000 for a total of 3,250,683,334 shares issued, of which 2,421,666,667 were cancelled or exchanged.

As of 2013, the following material definitive agreements issued or cancelled shares

Employee Contract Feb. 2011 - 5.5 billion restricted shares compensation program, cancelled

December 28, 2013 - David Bryant cancelled 25 billion shares returned to treasury.

Contingent Liabilities

This portion of the balance sheet is a reflection of a potential liability, contingent upon declaration by the Issuer of a dividend to the recipient based upon the placement or utilization of assets of NVC Fund Holding Trust, Frank Ekijija-Trustee. In the past the company chose to carry contingent expense amortized but has since made changes to its policy